

## **Howard County Council**

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 Jennifer Terrasa, Chairperson
District 3
Mary Kay Sigaty, Vice Chairperson
District 4
Courtney Watson
District 1
Calvin Ball
District 2
Greg Fox
District 5

COUNCILMEMBERS

Agenda (Rev. 6/24/13) Legislative Work Session Monday, June 24, 2013

Council Bill No. 33-2013 - Amending the Howard County Zoning Regulations to allow certain breweries as a matter of right in the M-1 (Manufacturing: Light) District and the M-2 (Manufacturing: Heavy) District; and generally relating to the Howard County Zoning Regulations.

Council Bill No. 34-2013 - Amending moderate income housing unit provisions to allow a mix of low and moderate income units under certain conditions; defining certain terms; setting forth the number of required low and moderate income units; establishing certain rental rates and purchase prices; and generally related to moderate income housing units in Howard County.

Council Bill No. 35-2013 - Amending moderate income housing unit provisions to allow certain alternatives to the moderate income housing unit obligation in certain zoning districts; allowing a developer to substitute moderate income housing units by purchasing, rehabilitating, and offering for sale certain existing housing units that are in foreclosure under certain conditions; allowing the substitution of units by offering a certain number of units to certain eligible low-income purchasers who have a certain annual household income; allowing a fee-in-lieu under certain conditions; and generally related to moderate income housing units in Howard County.

Council Resolution No. 84-2013 - Introduced by Courtney Watson, at the request of Linwood Center, Inc. - Endorsing an application by Linwood Center, Inc. to the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development's Community Investment Tax Credit program providing tax credits for individuals who donate to certain 501(c)(3) organizations.

Council Resolution No. 86-2013 - Adopting the Housing Unit Allocation Chart for Fiscal Year 2014 pursuant to the Adequate Public Facilities Act of Howard County.

Council Resolution No. 87-2013 - Adopting the Open/Closed Chart, pursuant to the Adequate Public Facilities Act of Howard County, to designate the school regions and school districts that are open for residential development.

Council Resolution No. 87-2013 - Adopting the Open/Closed Chart, pursuant to the Adequate Public Facilities Act of Howard County, to designate the school regions and school districts that are open for residential development

(410) 313-2001 fax: (410) 313-3297 tty: (410) 313-6401 http://cc.howardcountymd.gov